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Dear Parents and Carers,  

 

Climbing Club 

On Tuesday, it was the final Climbing Club session of the year. The 12 pupils loved taking part in a ‘crazy climb’ 

session. Climbing Club will return for pupils in Class Four in the Autumn Term.  

 

Sun Tan Lotion 

The pupils and staff have all been enjoying the amazing weather this week. It has been brilliant seeing so much 

learning taking place outside of the classroom. If the sunny weather continues after the half term break, please 

ensure your child comes into school with sun tan lotion on and they have a drink and a sun hat.  

 

Half Term  

I hope you all enjoy your half term breaks next week. Fingers crossed the amazing weather we have had recently 

continues into the holidays. Thank you for everyone’s support this half term. We are all looking forward to 

welcoming the pupils back into school on Monday 5th June for the final half term of the school year.   

 

National Online Safety  

This week’s National Online Safety guide is all about influencers. The attached document explains the role 

influencers play in today’s digital age and how they can shape the lives of younger people.   

 

Please remember, if you would like to find out more about how to keep you and your child save online please sign 

up to a free account on National Online Safety by following the link below.  

 

https://nationalcollege.com/enrol/old-hutton-cofe-school 

 

Thanks for your continued support. 

 

Nick  

 

Key Dates  

Event Date  

Welcome Evening for Year 6 Pupils and Parents attending 

QES 

Thursday 22nd June at 6pm at QES 

Induction Morning for Year 6 pupils attending QES Monday 3rd July at QES 

Break up for Summer  Wednesday 19th July at 2pm  

 

 

 

 

https://www.stmarys-kl.cumbria.sch.uk/ethos/
https://www.stmarys-kl.cumbria.sch.uk/ethos/
https://www.stmarys-kl.cumbria.sch.uk/ethos/
https://www.stmarys-kl.cumbria.sch.uk/ethos/
https://www.stmarys-kl.cumbria.sch.uk/ethos/
https://www.stmarys-kl.cumbria.sch.uk/ethos/
https://www.stmarys-kl.cumbria.sch.uk/ethos/
https://www.stmarys-kl.cumbria.sch.uk/ethos/
https://parentview.ofsted.gov.uk/
https://www.stmarys-kl.cumbria.sch.uk/ethos/
https://www.stmarys-kl.cumbria.sch.uk/ethos/
https://nationalcollege.com/enrol/old-hutton-cofe-school


‘Life in all its fullness’   John 10:10  
 

Notes from the PTA 

bags2school collection Thursday 25th May  

 

Thanks for your support of this new event a lot of bags were 

given!  

Thanks to Liz Bayman for arranging this. 

Asda Foundation: £500 awarded  

Thanks for all the votes. We have been awarded £500 for school 

books.  

Thanks to Harriet Gilding who approached Asda for this scheme.  

 

PTA AGM was held 15th May.  

The minutes and the financial summary will be published in 

June.  

 

 

School Year dates 2022-23 

  
Summer Term 2023 
Monday 17th April – Wednesday 19th July 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 1st May 
Bank Holiday for the Coronation: Monday 8th May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 
  
School Year dates 2023-24 
  
Autumn Term 2023 
Staff training day Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th September 
Wednesday 6th September – Tuesday 19th December 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 
  
Spring Term 2024 
Staff training day Tuesday 2nd January 
Wednesday 3rd January – Thursday 28th March 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 
  
Summer Term 2024 
Staff training day Monday 15th April 
Tuesday 16th April – Friday 19th July 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 
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